Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route # 3 Bus #24  Mr. Frank Dinsmore
MINOT CS
STOP TIME LOCATION

1 7:30 am DEPART MINOT BUS GARAGE
2 7:34 am 31 DEATH VALLEY RD
3 7:36 am 280 DEATH VALLEY RD
4 7:37 am 288 DEATH VALLEY RD
5 7:40 am 494 DEATH VALLEY RD
6 7:40 am 421 BRIGHTON HILL RD
7 7:41 am 421 BRIGHTON HILL RD
8 7:41 am 301 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
9 7:43 am 487 BRIGHTON HILL RD
10 7:44 am 657 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
11 7:45 am 661 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
12 7:45 am 670 BRIGHTEN HILL ROAD
13 7:46 am BRIGHTON HILL RD & MOUNTAIN VIEW DR
14 7:47 am BRIGHTON HILL RD & STRAWBERRY LN
15 7:47 am 714 BRIGHTON HILL RD
16 7:48 am 730 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
17 7:48 am 740 BRIGHTON HILL RD
18 7:49 am 753 BRIGHTON HILL RD
19 7:51 am 418 BRIGHTON HILL RD
20 7:52 am 252 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
21 7:54 am 278 HARRIS RD
22 7:55 am 270 HARRIS RD
23 7:58 am 44 HARRIS RD
24 8:01 am 897 CENTER MINOT HILL ROAD
25 8:02 am BLOSSOM DR & CORTLAND DR
26 8:03 am BLOSSOM DR & ORCHARD LN
27 8:05 am 98 HIGHLAND DR
28 8:07 am 819 CENTER MINOT HILL RD
29 8:11 am 123 JACKSON HILL RD
30 8:12 am CENTER MINOT HILL RD & CROSS RD
31 8:14 am 177 GARFIELD ROAD
32 8:16 am 227 GARFIELD ROAD
33 8:17 am 251 GARFIELD ROAD
34 8:19 am 43 HILLSIDE AVE
35 8:20 am 66 HILLSIDE AVENUE
36 8:20 am 34 HILLSIDE AVENUE
37 8:22 am MINOT SCHOOL (MCS)



Route # 3 Bus #24  Mr. Frank Dinsmore

MINOT CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 3:15 pm MINOT SCHOOL (MCS)
2 3:23 pm 43 HILLSIDE AVE
3 3:24 pm 66 HILLSIDE AVENUE
4 3:26 pm 251 GARFIELD ROAD
5 3:26 pm 340 GARFIELD ROAD
6 3:30 pm 227 GARFIELD RD
7 3:31 pm 177 GARFIELD ROAD
8 3:35pm 354 CENTER MINOT HILL ROAD
9 3:37 pm 123 JACKSON HILL RD
10 3:41 pm 671 CENTER MINOT HILL RD
11 3:42 pm 819 CENTER MINOT HILL RD
12 3:44 pm 98 HIGHLAND DR
13 3:46 pm BLOSSOM DR & ORCHARD LN
14 3:47 pm 897 CENTER MINOT HILL ROAD
15 3:48 pm BLOSSOM DR & CORTLAND DR
16 3:51 pm 44 HARRIS RD
17 3:52 pm 44 HARRIS ROAD
18 3:54 pm 270 HARRIS RD
19 3:54 pm 278 HARRIS RD
20 3:58 pm 494 DEATH VALLEY RD
21 3:58 pm 421 BRIGHTON HILL RD
22 3:59 pm 259 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
23 3:59 pm 301 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
24 4:00 pm 487 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
25 4:02 pm 657 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
26 4:02 pm 661 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
27 4:03 pm BRIGHTON HILL RD & MOUNTAIN VIEW DR
28 4:04 pm 753 BRIGHTON HILL RD
29 4:09 pm 142 ALLEN RD
30 4:14 pm 740 BRIGHTON HILL RD
31 4:15 pm 730 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
32 4:15 pm 714 BRIGHTON HILL RD
33 4:15 pm BRIGHTON HILL RD & STRAWBERRY LN
34 4:16 pm 670 BRIGHTON HILL RD
35 4:20 pm 418 BRIGHTON HILL RD
36 4:20 pm 252 BRIGHTON HILL ROAD
37 4:23 pm 288 DEATH VALLEY RD
38 4:23 pm 280 DEATH VALLEY RD
39 4:26 pm 31 DEATH VALLEY RD
40 4:33 pm DEPART MINOT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019



NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 4 Bus #4 Ms. Chantelle Withee
Poland CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:37 am 1416 MAINE STREET
2 7:38 am 1466 MAINE STREET
3 7:40 am HERRICK VALLEY RD & SUNDERLAND RD
4 7:41 am 57 HERRICK VALLEY RD
5 7:42 am 312 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
6 7:42 am HERRICK VALLEY RD & TRIPP LAKE CAMP RD
7 7:45 am HILL VALLEY RD & TIGER HILL RD
8 7:47 am 201 TIGER HILL ROAD
9 7:47 am 191 TIGER HILL RD
10 7:49 am 164 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
11 7:50 am 190 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
12 7:51 am 294 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
13 7:52 am 2 BILLFREDS WAY
14 7:52 am 312 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
15 7:53 am 322 HERRICK VALLEY RD
16 7:54 am 562 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
17 7:55 am 626 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
18 7:57 am 756 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
19 7:57 am 756 MEGQUIER HILL RD
20 7:58 am BUNTING LN & MEGQUIER HILL RD
21 8:02 am 372 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
22 8:03 am MEGQUIER HILL RD & PLUMMER RD
23 8:05 am 136 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
24 8:06 am 598 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD EXT
25 8:07 am 706 BAKERSTOWN ROAD
26 8:11 am 318 BAKERSTOWN ROAD
27 8:12 am 282 BAKERSTOWN ROAD
28 8:13 am 224 BAKERSTOWN RD
29 8:17 am EVERGREEN DR & S MAIN ST
30 8:20 am 243 BROWN ROAD
31 8:21 am 200 BROWN ROAD
32 8:22 am 187 BROWN ROAD
33 8:22 am 153 BROWN ROAD
34 8:23 am 174 BROWN ROAD
35 8:23 am BROWN RD & PAGE RD
36 8:24 am 80 GIRARDIN LN
37 8:25 am 27 GIRARDIN LANE
38 8:26 am DUFF RD & GIRARDIN LN
39 8:27 am 4 BROWN ROAD
40 8:28 am 1270 MAINE ST

£
—

8:28 am POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)



42 8:38 am ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Route 4 Bus #4 Ms. Chantelle Withee
Poland CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 3:15 pm POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
2 3:24 pm 1270 MAINE ST
3 3:24 pm 4 BROWN ROAD
4 3:26 pm BROWN RD & GIRARDIN LN
5 3:27 pm BROWN RD & PAGE RD
6 3:27 pm 174 BROWN ROAD
7 3:28 pm 153 BROWN ROAD
8 3:28 pm 187 BROWN ROAD
9 3:29 pm 200 BROWN ROAD
10 3:30 pm 243 BROWN ROAD
11 3:33 pm EVERGREEN DR & S MAIN ST
12 3:37 pm HERRICK VALLEY RD & SUNDERLAND RD
13 3:37 pm 57 HERRICK VALLEY RD
14 3:38 pm 312 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
15 3:38 pm HERRICK VALLEY RD & TRIPP LAKE CAMP RD
16 3:41 pm 191 TIGER HILL ROAD
17 3:42 pm 201 TIGER HILL ROAD
18 3:42 pm 221 TIGER HILL ROAD
19 3:43 pm HILL VALLEY RD & TIGER HILL RD
20 3:46 pm 164 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
21 3:46 pm 190 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
22 3:47 pm 294 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
23 3:48 pm BILLFREDS WAY & HERRICK VALLEY RD
24 3:49 pm 312 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
25 3:49 pm 322 HERRICK VALLEY ROAD
26 3:50 pm 562 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
27 3:51 pm 626 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
28 3:52 pm BUNTING LN & MEGQUIER HILL RD
29 3:53 pm 756 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
30 3:57 pm 372 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
31 3:58 pm MEGQUIER HILL RD & PLUMMER RD
32 4:00 pm 136 MEGQUIER HILL ROAD
33 4:01 pm 598 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD EXT
34 4:02 pm 706 BAKERSTOWN ROAD
35 4:06 pm 318 BAKERSTOWN ROAD
36 4:07 pm 282 BAKERSTOWN ROAD
37 4:07 pm 287 TRIPP LAKE RD
38 4:08 pm 224 BAKERSTOWN ROAD
39 4:10 pm 1466 MAINE STREET



40 4:11 pm 1416 MAINE STREET
41 4:13 pm 1273 MAINE STREET
42 4:15 pm DEPARTS BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route #5 Bus 5 Ms. Sue Harris
Poland CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:32 am DEPARTS BUS GARAGE
2 7:34 am CONNOR LN & MAINE ST
3 7:36 am 832 MAINE STREET
4 7:36 am 798 MAINE STREET
5 7:38 am 215 JACKSON RD
6 7:40 am 105 JACKSON ROAD
7 7:41 am 2 JACKSON RD
8 7:42 am 254 JACKSON ROAD
9 7:43 am 281 JACKSON ROAD
10 7:43 am 21 JACKSON ST.
11 7:44 am STROUT RD & WHITE OAK HILL RD
12 7:45 am 140 SUMMIT SPRINGS ROAD
13 7:46 am ESTES WAY & SUMMIT SPRING RD
14 7:47 am 140 SUMMIT SPRINGS ROAD
15 7:50 am 3 SUMMIT SPRINGS ROAD
16 7:51 am 143 SCHELLINGER ROAD
17 7:53 am CHICKADEE LN & SCHELLINGER RD
18 7:53 am 279 SCHELLINGER ROAD
19 7:55 am SCHELLINGER RD & TRUMAN WAY
20 7:55 am 364 SCHELLINGER RD
21 7:56 am BRAGDON HILL RD & SCHELLINGER RD
22 7:57 am 361 RANGE HILL ROAD
23 7:58 am 37 CLEVE TRIPP ROAD
24 7:59 am 47 CLEVE TRIPP ROAD
25 7:59 am 59 CLEVE TRIPP ROAD
26 8:01 am CLEVE TRIPP RD & WATSON RD
27 8:04 am BLACKCAT MOUNTAIN RD & CASSIE LN
28 8:04 am 12 CASSIE LN
29 8:05 am 7 CASSIE LANE
30 8:06 am 111 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD
31 8:06 am N RAYMOND RD & SHANNON LN
32 8:07 am 131 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD
33 8:08 am 186 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD
34 8:10 am 286 N RAYMOND RD
35 8:10 am 305 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD

w
=)

8:13 am N RAYMOND RD & WILD TURKEY WAY



37 8:17 am 4 TAYLOR BROOK DR

38 8:25 am 1273 MAINE ST
39 8:26 am POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
40 8:34 am ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE
Route #5 Bus 5 Ms. Sue Harris
Poland CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 3:10 pm DEPARTS BUS GARAGE
2 3:11 pm POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
3 3:21 pm CONNOR LN & MAINE ST
4 3:23 pm 832 MAINE STREET
5 3:23 pm 798 MAINE STREET
6 3:27 pm 21 JACKSON ST.
7 3:28 pm 1 STROUT RD
8 3:29 pm 140 SUMMIT SPRINGS ROAD
9 3:30 pm ESTES WAY & SUMMIT SPRING RD
10 3:31 pm 140 SUMMIT SPRINGS ROAD
11 3:33 pm 3 SUMMIT SPRINGS ROAD
12 3:34 pm 143 SCHELLINGER ROAD
13 3:36 pm CHICKADEE LN & SCHELLINGER RD
14 3:37 pm 279 SCHELLINGER ROAD
15 3:38 pm SCHELLINGER RD & TRUMAN WAY
16 3:39 pm 364 SCHELLINGER RD
17 3:39 pm BRAGDON HILL RD & SCHELLINGER RD
18 3:40 pm 361 RANGE HILL ROAD
19 3:41 pm 37 CLEVE TRIPP ROAD
20 3:42 pm 47 CLEVE TRIPP ROAD
21 3:42 pm 59 CLEVE TRIPP ROAD
22 3:43 pm CLEVE TRIPP RD & WATSON RD
23 3:46 pm BLACKCAT MOUNTAIN RD & CASSIE LN
24 3:47 pm 12 CASSIE LANE
25 3:48 pm 7 CASSIE LANE
26 3:48 pm 111 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD
27 3:49 pm 131 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD
28 3:50 pm 186 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD
29 3:52 pm 305 NORTH RAYMOND ROAD
30 3:54 pm N RAYMOND RD & WILD TURKEY WAY
31 4:06 pm ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.



Route #6 Bus 6 Ms. Mellissa Bellaire

Minot CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:29 am DEPART MINOT BUS GARAGE
2 7:29 am 6 SHAW HILL ROAD
3 7:30 am 476 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
4 7:32 am 38 VERRILL RD
5 7:33 am 168 VERRILL ROAD
6 7:37 am 544 POTTLE HILL ROAD
7 7:39 am 744 POTTLE HILL RD
8 7:40 am 781 POTTLE HILL ROAD
9 7:41 am 884 POTTLE HILL ROAD
10 7:44 am 25 JEFFREY RD
11 7:45 am 26 JEFFREY RD
12 7:45 am 122 MILLETT ROAD
13 7:46 am 62 MILLETT ROAD
14 7:47 am 50 MILLETT ROAD
15 7:49 am 1339 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
16 7:49 am 899 W MINOT RD
17 7:50 am 1312 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
18 7:52 am ARTHUR'S WAY & BRADBURY HILL RD
19 7:53 am 109 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
20 7:54 am 125 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
21 7:54 am 137 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
22 7:55 am 211 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
23 7:56 am BRADBURY HILL RD & JARVI RD
24 7:59 am 6 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
25 8:00 am 1055 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
26 8:01 am CENTER MINOT HILL RD & WOODMAN HILL RD
27 8:01 am SAMS RD & WOODMAN HILL RD
28 8:02 am 981 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
29 8:06 am FORTIN DR @ FORTIN DR
30 8:06 am 30 FORTIN DR
31 8:07 am 45 FORTIN DRIVE
32 8:07 am 65 FORTIN DRIVE
33 8:09 am 10 FORTIN DRIVE
34 8:12 am 6 JACKASS ANNIE ROAD
35 8:14 am 695 WOODMAN HILL RD
36 8:15 am 755 WOODMAN HILL RD
37 8:17 am 626 WOODMAN HILL RD
38 8:18 am 602 WOODMAN HILL RD
39 8:19 am 561 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
40 8:19 am 525 WOODMAN HILL RD
41 8:21 am ARRIVE MINOT BUS GARAGE

=
(5]

8:21 am MINOT SCHOOL (MCS)



Route #6 Bus 6 Ms. Mellissa Bellaire

Minot CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 3:15 pm MINOT SCHOOL (MCS)
2 3:25 pm 1 SHAW HILL RD
3 3:28 pm 38 VERRILL RD
4 3:29 pm 168 VERRILL ROAD
5 3:33 pm 544 POTTLE HILL ROAD
6 3:35 pm 764 POTTLE HILL ROAD
7 3:35 pm 781 POTTLE HILL ROAD
8 3:37 pm 884 POTTLE HILL ROAD
9 3:39 pm JEFFREY RD & MILLETT RD
10 3:41 pm 62 MILLETT ROAD
11 3:42 pm 50 MILLETT ROAD
12 3:43 pm 1339 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
13 3:44 pm 1312 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
14 3:46 pm ARTHUR'S WAY & BRADBURY HILL RD
15 3:47 pm 109 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
16 3:47 pm 125 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
17 3:48 pm 137 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
18 3:49 pm 211 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
19 3:49 pm BRADBURY HILL RD & JARVI RD
20 3:52 pm 6 BRADBURY HILL ROAD
21 3:54 pm 1055 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
22 3:54 pm CENTER MINOT HILL RD & WOODMAN HILL RD
23 3:55 pm SAMS RD & WOODMAN HILL RD
24 3:59 pm FORTIN DR @ FORTIN DR
25 3:59 pm 45 FORTIN DRIVE
26 4:00 pm 65 FORTIN DRIVE
27 4:01 pm 30 FORTIN DR
28 4:01 pm 10 FORTIN DRIVE
29 4:04 pm 6 JACKASS ANNIE ROAD
30 4:06 pm 695 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
31 4:06 pm 755 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
32 4:08 pm 626 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
33 4:10 pm 561 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
34 4:10 pm 525 WOODMAN HILL RD
35 4:11 pm 476 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
36 4:12 pm ARRIVE MINOT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 7 Bus #7 Ms. Jill Bourgeois



Poland CS

STOP TIME LOCATION

1 7:37 am DEPARTS BUS GARAGE

2 7:44 am 34 CARPENTER ROAD

3 7:45 am 63 CARPENTER ROAD

4 7:45 am 18 AUTUMN DR

5 7:46 am AUTUMN DR & CRANBERRY LN
6 7:46 am AUTUMN DR & DOE LN

7 7:47 am AUTUMN DR & HARVEST DR

8 7:48 am AUTUMN DR & IRIS DR

9 7:48 am AUTUMN DR & MOSS DR

10 7:49 am 147 AUTUMN DRIVE

11 7:50 am AUTUMN DR & ORIOLE DR

12 7:50 am AUTUMN DR & UNDERWOOD DR
13 7:51 am AUTUMN DR & PUMPKIN LN

14 7:52 am 182 AUTUMN DR

15 7:53 am AUTUMN DR & STRAWBERRY LN
16 7:53 am AUTUMN DR & HINES RD

17 7:56 am COLBATH RD & RANGE HILL RD
18 7:57 am COLBATH RD & NUMBER 5 RD
19 7:59 am 152 COLBATH RD

20 7:59 am 152 COLBATH ROAD
21 8:03 am 142 MAINE ST

22 8:03 am MAINE ST & SIMPLICITY WAY
23 8:04 am 182 MAINE STREET

24 8:05 am 1 STARRY NIGHT DR
25 8:06 am 207 MAINE ST

26 8:06 am HIGHVIEW DR & MAINE ST
27 8:07 am 229 MAINE ST

28 8:08 am 251 MAINE ST
29 8:08 am BIRCHWOOD LN & MAINE ST
30 8:12 am 262 SPRING WATER ROAD
31 8:13 am SPRING WATER RD & WORTHLEY POND LN
32 8:13 am BISHOP RD & SPRING WATER RD
33 8:14 am 394 SPRING WATER RD
34 8:14 am 412 SPRING WATER RD
35 8:15 am RANGE RD & VERRILL RD
36 8:16 am 42 VERRILL RD
37 8:17 am 63 VERRILL ROAD
38 8:17 am 112 VERRILL ROAD
39 8:21 am 251 EMPIRE ROAD
40 8:25 am 400 PLAINS RD
41 8:28 am POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)

£
(5]

8:39 am ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE



Route 7 Bus #7 Ms. Jill Bourgeois

Poland CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 3:15 pm POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
2 3:36 pm 34 CARPENTER ROAD
3 3:37 pm 63 CARPENTER ROAD
4 3:37 pm 18 AUTUMN DR
5 3:38 pm AUTUMN DR & CRANBERRY LN
6 3:38 pm AUTUMN DR & DOE LN
7 3:39 pm AUTUMN DR & HARVEST DR
8 3:40 pm AUTUMN DR & IRIS DR
9 3:40 pm AUTUMN DR & MOSS DR
10 3:41 pm 147 AUTUMN DRIVE
11 3:41 pm AUTUMN DR & ORIOLE DR
12 3:42 pm AUTUMN DR & PUMPKIN LN
13 3:43 pm 182 AUTUMN DR
14 3:44 pm AUTUMN DR & STRAWBERRY LN
15 3:45 pm AUTUMN DR & HINES RD
16 3:48 pm COLBATH RD & RANGE HILL RD
17 3:49 pm COLBATH RD & NUMBER 5 RD
18 3:51 pm 152 COLBATH ROAD
19 3:52 pm 152 COLBATH RD
20 3:55 pm 142 MAINE ST
21 3:56 pm MAINE ST & SIMPLICITY WAY
22 3:57 pm 182 MAINE STREET
23 3:57 pm MAINE ST & STARRY NIGHT DR
24 3:58 pm 207 MAINE ST
25 3:59 pm HIGHVIEW DR & MAINE ST
26 3:59 pm 229 MAINE ST
27 4:00 pm 251 MAINE ST
28 4:01 pm BIRCHWOOD LN & MAINE ST
29 4:04 pm 262 SPRING WATER ROAD
30 4:05 pm SPRING WATER RD & WORTHLEY POND LN
31 4:06 pm BISHOP RD & SPRING WATER RD
32 4:06 pm 394 SPRING WATER RD
33 4:07 pm 412 SPRING WATER RD
34 4:08 pm 42 VERRILL RD
35 4:08 pm 63 VERRILL RD
36 4:09 pm 112 VERRILL RD
37 4:10 pm RANGE RD & VERRILL RD
38 4:14 pm 251 EMPIRE ROAD
39 4:14 pm 30 PLAINS RD.
40 4:20 pm ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.



Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 9 Bus#9  Mr. Nick Strout
Elm SS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:40 am 81 LANE RD
2 7:41 am 44 LANE RD
3 7:42 am 82 LANE ROAD
4 7:44 am 460 PIGEON HILL ROAD
5 7:45 am 318 PIGEON HILL RD
6 7:47 am 240 PIGEON HILL RD
7 7:49 am 144 PIGEON HILL RD
8 7:50 am MOREY AVE & PIGEON HILL RD
9 7:50 am 69 PIGEON HILL RD
10 7:51 am 51 PIGEON HILL RD
11 7:53 am MILTON LN & S MAIN ST
12 7:54 am 391 SOUTH MAIN STREET
13 7:57 am 35 STANDPIPE ROAD
14 7:58 am 88 LIBBY RD
15 7:59 am 131 LIBBY RD
16 8:00 am 200 JORDAN RD
17 8:00 am 209 JORDAN RD
18 8:01 am 200 JORDAN ROAD
19 8:02 am 181 JORDAN ROAD
20 8:02 am 153 JORDAN RD
21 8:03 am 163 JORDAN ROAD
22 8:03 am 20 PERKINS RD
23 8:04 am 15 SAUNDERS RD
24 8:05 am 39 PERKINS RD
25 8:05 am 44 PERKINS RD
26 8:07 am 112 JORDAN RD
27 8:07 am 141 JORDAN ROAD
28 8:07 am 115 JORDAN RD
29 8:11 am NORTH ST & PLEASANT ST
30 8:11 am E CHESTNUT ST & PLEASANT ST & W CHESTNUT ST
31 8:12 am E DWINAL ST & PLEASANT ST & W DWINAL ST
32 8:13 am ELM ST & N MAIN ST & PLEASANT ST & S MAIN ST
33 8:14 am 84 ELM ST
34 8:15 am 88 ELM ST
35 8:15 am 92 ELM STREET
36 8:16 am ELM ST & UPPER MYRTLE ST
37 8:16 am 106 ELM STREET
38 8:17 am 113 ELM STREET
39 8:18 am ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)



Route 9 Bus #9 Mr. Nick Strout

Elm SS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 3:15 pm ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)
2 3:22 pm 100 ELM ST
3 3:22 pm 92 ELM STREET
4 3:23 pm 88 ELM ST
5 3:23 pm 84 ELM ST
6 3:25 pm E DWINAL ST & PLEASANT ST & W DWINAL ST
7 3:26 pm NORTH ST & PLEASANT ST
8 3:30 pm 44 LANE RD
9 3:31 pm 82 LANE ROAD
10 3:32 pm 460 PIGEON HILL ROAD
11 3:34 pm 318 PIGEON HILL RD
12 3:36 pm 240 PIGEON HILL RD
13 3:37 pm 144 PIGEON HILL RD
14 3:38 pm MOREY AVE & PIGEON HILL RD
15 3:39 pm 69 PIGEON HILL RD
16 3:39 pm 51 PIGEON HILL RD
17 3:43 pm 391 SOUTH MAIN STREET
18 3:45 pm JORDAN RD & LIBBY RD & PATTERSON RD & STANDPIPE RD
19 3:45 pm 209 JORDAN RD
20 3:46 pm 200 JORDAN RD
21 3:46 pm 200 JORDAN ROAD
22 3:47 pm 181 JORDAN RD
23 3:47 pm 153 JORDAN RD
24 3:48 pm 163 JORDAN ROAD
25 3:48 pm 20 PERKINS RD
26 3:49 pm 15 SAUNDERS RD
27 3:50 pm 39 PERKINS RD
28 3:51 pm 44 PERKINS RD
29 3:52 pm 112 JORDAN RD
30 3:52 pm 141 JORDAN ROAD
31 3:53 pm 115 JORDAN RD
32 3:54 pm 131 LIBBY ROAD
33 3:56 pm 88 LIBBY RD
34 3:57 pm 61 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 10 Bus 10 Mr. Doug Libby
Poland CS



o 0 NS N AW N -

BOW W W W W W W W W W NN NN DN DN DN N NN e e e e e e e e e e
S & 9 N AR WN =S O XN N R WN= S O XN R WN =D

Route 10
Poland CS

STOP TIME

7:32 am
7:33 am
7:34 am
7:36 am
7:37 am
7:38 am
7:39 am
7:40 am
7:42 am
7:46 am
7:47 am
7:48 am
7:49 am
7:51 am
7:52 am
7:53 am
7:54 am
7:55 am
7:56 am
7:57 am
7:58 am
7:59 am
8:00 am
8:01 am
8:01 am
8:02 am
8:04 am
8:05 am
8:06 am
8:07 am
8:09 am
8:13 am
8:14 am
8:15 am
8:15 am
8:17 am
8:18 am
8:19 am
8:20 am
8:31 am

Bus 10

LOCATION

DEPARTS BUS GARAGE

46 POLAND CORNER RD

555 PLAINS RD

534 PLAINS RD

OLD PLAINS RD & PLAINS RD
PERKINS RD & SAUNDERS RD
55 SAUNDERS RD

SANDERSON RD & SAUNDERS RD
400 PLAINS RD

62 BAILEY HILL RD

90 BAILEY HILL RD

99 BAILEY HILL RD

131 BAILEY HILL RD

284 BAILEY HILL RD

BAILEY HILL RD & PULSIFER RD
382 BAILEY HILL RD

BAILEY HILL RD & COBB BROOK LN
112 BAILEY HILL ROAD

479 BAILEY HILL RD

66 HACKETT MILLS ROAD

126 HACKETT MILLS ROAD
129 HACKETT MILLS ROAD

79 LANE ROAD

54 LANE ROAD

HORSE VIEW LN & LANE RD
23 LANE ROAD

54 HARRIS HILL ROAD

64 HARRIS HILL ROAD

187 HARRIS HILL ROAD

295 HARRIS HILL ROAD

65 EVERETT RD

EVERETT RD & HIDEAWAY RD
248 EVERETT RD

207 COBB RD

167 COBB RD

COBB RD & SAWYER RD

568 PLAINS RD

1178 MAINE STREET

POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Mr. Doug Libby



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 3:15 pm POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
2 3:26 pm 555 PLAINS RD

3 3:28 pm 534 PLAINS RD

4 3:28 pm OLD PLAINS RD & PLAINS RD
5 3:30 pm PERKINS RD & SAUNDERS RD
6 3:31 pm 55 SAUNDERS RD

7 3:32 pm SANDERSON RD & SAUNDERS RD
8 3:33 pm 400 PLAINS ROAD

9 3:37 pm 62 BAILEY HILL RD

10 3:38 pm 90 BAILEY HILL RD

11 3:38 pm 99 BAILEY HILL RD

12 3:40 pm 131 BAILEY HILL RD

13 3:42 pm 284 BAILEY HILL RD

14 3:44 pm 106 PULSIFER RD

15 3:45 pm 82 PULSIFER RD

16 3:46 pm 382 BAILEY HILL RD

17 3:47 pm BAILEY HILL RD & COBB BROOK LN
18 3:48 pm 112 BAILEY HILL ROAD

19 3:49 pm 479 BAILEY HILL RD

20 3:50 pm 66 HACKETT MILLS ROAD

21 3:51 pm 126 HACKETT MILLS ROAD

22 3:52 pm 129 HACKETT MILLS ROAD

23 3:53 pm 79 LANE ROAD

24 3:54 pm 54 LANE ROAD

25 3:54 pm HORSE VIEW LN & LANE RD
26 3:55 pm 23 LANE ROAD

27 3:57 pm 54 HARRIS HILL ROAD

28 3:58 pm 64 HARRIS HILL ROAD

29 3:59 pm 187 HARRIS HILL ROAD

30 4:00 pm 295 HARRIS HILL ROAD

31 4:02 pm 65 EVERETT RD

32 4:05 pm EVERETT RD & HIDEAWAY RD
33 4:06 pm 248 EVERETT RD

34 4:07 pm 207 COBB RD

35 4:08 pm 167 COBB RD

36 4:10 pm COBB RD & SAWYER RD

37 4:10 pm 568 PLAINS RD

38 4:12 pm 626 PLAINS RD

39 4:13 pm ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 11 Bus #3 Ms. Sherrie Leighton
Poland CS



o 0 NS N AW N -

W W W W W NN N N N DN N N NN e e e e e e e e ek e
B W N =S O 0 0NN R WN =S O SN A WN = O

Route 11
Poland CS

N AW N =

STOP TIME

7:30 am
7:31 am
7:35 am
7:39 am
7:40 am
7:43 am
7:44 am
7:45 am
7:46 am
7:47 am
7:48 am
7:48 am
7:51 am
7:51 am
7:53 am
7:55 am
8:02 am
8:03 am
8:04 am
8:05 am
8:06 am
8:08 am
8:09 am
8:09 am
8:10 am
8:10 am
8:14 am
8:16 am
8:18 am
8:19 am
8:21 am
8:23 am
8:24 am
8:35am

STOP TIME

3:15 pm
3:25 pm
3:25 pm
3:26 pm
3:27 pm

Bus #3

LOCATION

DEPARTS BUS GARAGE

46 POLAND CORNER RD

36 MAPLE LANE

251 MECHANIC FALLS RD

157 MECHANIC FALLS ROAD

DOTEN LN & EMPIRE RD

ASH DR & HARDSCRABBLE RD
CHESTNUT DR & HARDSCRABBLE RD
HARDSCRABBLE RD & POPLAR DR
BRITNEYS WAY & HARDSCRABBLE RD
103 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD

120 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD

298 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD

BROOK DR & HARDSCRABBLE RD
DAVIS BROOK DR & HARDSCRABBLE RD
429 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD

170 TORREY ROAD

95 TORREY ROAD

34 TORREY ROAD

493 EMPIRE ROAD

547 EMPIRE RD

662 EMPIRE ROAD

665 EMPIRE ROAD

674 EMPIRE ROAD

695 EMPIRE ROAD

707 EMPIRE ROAD

454 HARRIS HILL RD

POLAND CORNER RD & ROBERT'S DR
APPLE BLOSSOM DR & POLAND CORNER RD
NORTHERN SPRING DR & POLAND CORNER RD
112 POLAND CORNER RD

1216 MAINE ST

POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Ms. Sherrie Leighton

LOCATION

POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)

1216 MAINE ST

1178 MAINE STREET

46 POLAND CORNER RD

NORTHERN SPRING DR & POLAND CORNER RD



6 3:30 pm APPLE BLOSSOM DR & POLAND CORNER RD
7 3:31 pm POLAND CORNER RD & ROBERT'S DR

8 3:33 pm ELM STREET EXT & HARRIS HILL RD & MAPLE LN & POLAND CORNER RD
9 3:34 pm 36 MAPLE LANE

10 3:38 pm 251 MECHANIC FALLS RD

11 3:39 pm 157 MECHANIC FALLS ROAD

12 3:42 pm DOTEN LN & EMPIRE RD

13 3:43 pm ASH DR & HARDSCRABBLE RD

14 3:44 pm CHESTNUT DR & HARDSCRABBLE RD

15 3:45 pm HARDSCRABBLE RD & POPLAR DR

16 3:46 pm BRITNEYS WAY & HARDSCRABBLE RD
17 3:47 pm 103 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD

18 3:49 pm 298 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD

19 3:49 pm 287 HARDSCRABBLE RD

20 3:51 pm DAVIS BROOK DR & HARDSCRABBLE RD
21 3:52 pm 429 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD

22 3:58 pm 95 TORREY ROAD

23 3:59 pm 34 TORREY ROAD

24 4:00 pm 493 EMPIRE ROAD

25 4:01 pm 547 EMPIRE RD

26 4:02 pm 662 EMPIRE ROAD

27 4:03 pm 665 EMPIRE ROAD

28 4:03 pm 674 EMPIRE ROAD

29 4:04 pm 695 EMPIRE ROAD

30 4:04 pm 707 EMPIRE ROAD

31 4:11 pm ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 12 Bus #12  Mr. Maurizio Mesiti
EIm SS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:35 am DEPARTS BUS GARAGE
2 7:38 am BROWN RD & GIRARDIN LN
3 7:40 am 244 BROWN ROAD
4 7:40 am 84 BROWN RD
5 7:41 am 68 BROWN RD
6 7:42 am 12 BROWN RD
7 7:44 am BACK ST & S MAIN ST
8 7:45 am DUNN ST & S MAIN ST
9 7:47 am EVERGREEN DR & S MAIN ST
10 7:48 am 54 MILTON LANE
11 7:49 am 38 MILTON LANE
12 7:49 am 26 MILTON LANE

—
w

7:51 am 333 S MAIN ST



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Route 12
Elm SS

o 0 N N N R W N -

e v e e e e
N N N AR W N =D

7:52 am
7:52 am
7:55 am
7:55 am
7:58 am
7:58 am
7:59 am
7:59 am
8:01 am
8:01 am
8:02 am
8:02 am
8:03 am
8:04 am
8:05 am
8:06 am
8:12 am
8:12 am
8:13 am
8:13 am
8:14 am
8:16 am
8:37 am

STOP TIME

3:15 pm
3:23 pm
3:24 pm
3:24 pm
3:25 pm
3:25 pm
3:26 pm
3:30 pm
3:32 pm
3:32 pm
3:32 pm
3:33 pm
3:34 pm
3:35 pm
3:35 pm
3:36 pm
3:37 pm

Bus #12

2 TIMBER LN

S MAIN ST & WOODSIDE DR
179 S MAIN ST

RIVERSIDE DR & S MAIN ST
45 PLEASANT ST

51 PLEASANT ST

58 PLEASANT ST

65 PLEASANT ST

56 NORTH ST

71 NORTH ST

85 NORTH STREET

84 NORTH STREET

172 NORTH STREET

217 NORTH ST

238 NORTH ST

NORTH ST & THUNDER RD
55 OAK ST

36 OAK STREET

32 OAK ST

15 N MAIN ST

3 N MAIN STREET

ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)
ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Mr. Maurizio Mesiti

LOCATION

ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)
3 N MAIN STREET

15 N MAIN STREET

32 OAK ST

32 OAK STREET

37 OAK STREET

55 OAK ST

NORTH ST & THUNDER RD
238 NORTH ST

238 NORTH STREET
217 NORTH ST

172 NORTH STREET

84 NORTH STREET

85 NORTH STREET

71 NORTH ST

56 NORTH ST

65 PLEASANT ST



18 3:38 pm 58 PLEASANT ST

19 3:38 pm 51 PLEASANT ST

20 3:40 pm RIVERSIDE DR & S MAIN ST
21 3:41 pm 179 S MAIN ST

22 3:42 pm S MAIN ST & WOODSIDE DR
23 3:43 pm S MAIN ST & TIMBER LN

24 3:44 pm 333 S MAIN ST

25 3:45 pm 26 MILTON LANE

26 3:46 pm 38 MILTON LN

27 3:46 pm 54 MILTON LN

28 3:47 pm 100 MILTON LANE

29 3:48 pm EVERGREEN DR & S MAIN ST
30 3:49 pm DUNN ST & S MAIN ST

31 3:51 pm BACK ST & S MAIN ST

32 3:52 pm 12 BROWN RD

33 3:53 pm 68 BROWN RD

34 3:54 pm 84 BROWN RD

35 3:54 pm 244 BROWN ROAD

36 3:56 pm BROWN RD & GIRARDIN LN
37 3:58 pm ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 13 Bus #13  Mr. Paul Potvin
EIm SS
STOP TIME LOCATION

1 7:30 am DEPARTS BUS GARAGE
2 7:41 am 13 N MAIN ST
3 7:42 am 42 N MAIN ST
4 7:44 am 49 CLIFFORD ST
5 7:45 am 1ST AVE & CLIFFORD ST
6 7:46 am 3RD AVE & CLIFFORD ST
7 7:47 am 4TH AVE & CLIFFORD ST
8 7:47 am 5TH AVE & CLIFFORD ST
9 7:48 am 87 NORTH MAIN STREET
10 7:49 am 139 N MAIN ST
11 7:50 am 37 BUCKNAM ST
12 7:51 am BUCKNAM ST & MARSHALL ST & WATER ST
13 7:51 am BATES ST & MARSHALL ST
14 7:52 am 7 MARSHALL ST
15 7:54 am N MAIN ST & WATER ST
16 7:55 am 37 LEWISTON STREET
17 7:55 am 34 LEWISTON STREET
18 7:56 am 59 LEWISTON ST

—
-]

7:56 am LEWISTON ST & LOWER MYRTLE ST



20 7:58 am 107 LEWISTON ST

21 7:59 am 138 LEWISTON STREET
22 8:00 am 245 LEWISTON ST
23 8:01 am 324 LEWISTON ST
24 8:04 am 63 WALKER RD
25 8:05 am 190 MAPLE LANE
26 8:08 am 358 ELM ST
27 8:08 am 18 DOSTIE DRIVE
28 8:09 am 344 ELM STREET
29 8:10 am 244 ELM ST
30 8:11 am DUNLOP AVE & ELM ST
31 8:12 am CALLAHAN CIR & ELM ST
32 8:12 am 213 ELM ST
33 8:13 am CALLAHAN CIR & ELM ST
34 8:14 am 191 ELM ST
35 8:15 am ELM ST & TRUE ST
36 8:15 am ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)
37 8:36 am ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE
Route 13 Bus #13  Mr. Dennis Conroy
Elm SS
STOP TIME LOCATION

1 3:15 pm ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)

2 3:25 pm ELM ST & TRUE ST

3 3:26 pm CALLAHAN CIR & ELM ST
4 3:27 pm 213 ELM ST

5 3:27 pm CALLAHAN CIR & ELM ST
6 3:28 pm DUNLOP AVE & ELM ST

7 3:29 pm 191 ELM ST

8 3:30 pm 244 ELM ST

9 3:32 pm 344 ELM STREET

10 3:32 pm 18 DOSTIE DRIVE

11 3:33 pm 358 ELM ST

12 3:36 pm N MAIN ST & WATER ST
13 3:37 pm 13 N MAIN ST

14 3:37 pm 42 N MAIN ST

15 3:38 pm 7 MARSHALL ST

16 3:39 pm BATES ST & MARSHALL ST
17 3:40 pm BUCKNAM ST & MARSHALL ST & WATER ST
18 3:41 pm 37 BUCKNAM ST

19 3:42 pm 139 N MAIN ST

20 3:43 pm 87 NORTH MAIN STREET
21 3:43 pm 101 B N MAIN STREET

22 3:44 pm 5TH AVE & CLIFFORD ST



23 3:44 pm 4TH AVE & CLIFFORD ST

24 3:45 pm 3RD AVE & CLIFFORD ST
25 3:46 pm 49 CLIFFORD ST

26 3:46 pm 1ST AVE & CLIFFORD ST
27 3:49 pm 37 LEWISTON STREET

28 3:49 pm 34 LEWISTON STREET

29 3:50 pm 59 LEWISTON ST

30 3:51 pm LEWISTON ST & LOWER MYRTLE ST
31 3:52 pm 107 LEWISTON ST

32 3:53 pm 138 LEWISTON STREET

33 3:54 pm 245 LEWISTON ST

34 3:56 pm 324 LEWISTON STREET

35 3:58 pm 63 WALKER RD

36 3:59 pm 190 MAPLE LANE

37 4:04 pm ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 15 Bus #15 Mr. Mark Chase
ElIm SS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:52 am 460 PLEASANT ST
2 7:53 am 436 PLEASANT STREET
3 7:53 am 401 PLEASANT STREET
4 7:54 am MIRANDAS WAY & PLEASANT ST
5 7:56 am 248 PLEASANT ST.
6 7:56 am 217 PLEASANT ST
7 7:57 am 246 PLEASANT ST
8 7:58 am 207 PLEASANT STREET
9 7:59 am 143 PLEASANT ST
10 8:00 am 31 SPRING ST
11 8:01 am 40 SPRING ST
12 8:01 am 2 SPRING ST
13 8:02 am 85 MAPLE ST
14 8:03 am DEPOT SQ & MAPLE ST
15 8:04 am MITCHELL ST & S MAIN ST
16 8:05 am 19 MITCHELL STREET
17 8:05 am 36 MITCHELL ST
18 8:06 am MITCHELL ST & SUMMER ST
19 8:07 am 1S MAIN ST
20 8:08 am ELM ST & HIGH ST
21 8:09 am ELM ST & JUDSON ST
22 8:10 am 38 PINE ST
23 8:11 am 29 PINE ST
24 8:12 am 27 HIGHLAND AVENUE



25 8:12 am 16 HIGHLAND AVENUE

26 8:13 am HIGHLAND AVE & YATES ST
27 8:13 am 5 HIGHLAND AVE

28 8:14 am 106 ELM ST

29 8:15 am ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 15B Bus #15 Mr. Mark Chase
Elm SS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 8:20 am 16 MARTIN ST
2 8:20 am 16 MARTIN STREET
3 8:21 am 13 MARTIN ST
4 8:22 am 103 LEWISTON ST
5 8:23 am 28 ANDROSCOGGIN DR
6 8:24 am 7 MARTIN ST
7 8:25 am PARK ST & SCHOOL ST
8 8:25 am 114 ELM STREET
9 8:26 am ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)
Route 15 Bus #15 Mr. Mark Chase
ElIm SS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 3:20 pm ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)
2 3:28 pm 116 ELM ST
3 3:29 pm 113 ELM ST
4 3:29 pm 106 ELM ST
5 3:29 pm 106 ELM ST
6 3:30 pm 5 HIGHLAND AVE
7 3:30 pm 16 HIGHLAND AVENUE
8 3:31 pm 27 HIGHLAND AVENUE
9 3:32 pm 29 PINE ST
10 3:32 pm 38 PINE ST
11 3:33 pm PINE ST & YATES ST
12 3:34 pm ELM ST & JUDSON ST
13 3:35 pm ELM ST & HIGH ST
14 3:35pm 52 ELM ST
15 3:36 pm 3 S MAIN ST
16 3:36 pm 19 S MAIN STREET
17 3:37 pm 31 SOUTH MAIN STREET
18 3:38 pm MITCHELL ST & S MAIN ST



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Route 15B
Elm SS

N N N R W -

3:39 pm
3:40 pm
3:41 pm
3:41 pm
3:42 pm
3:42 pm
3:43 pm
3:45 pm
3:45 pm
3:46 pm
3:47 pm
3:48 pm
3:49 pm
3:50 pm

STOP TIME

3:15 pm
3:17 pm
3:18 pm
3:18 pm
3:19 pm
3:19 pm
3:20 pm

Bus Stops 2018-2019

NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.

Bus #15

46 MAPLE ST

85 MAPLE ST

2 SPRING ST

44 SPRING STREET

40 SPRING ST

31 SPRING ST

143 PLEASANT ST

207 PLEASANT STREET
246 PLEASANT ST

217 PLEASANT ST

248 PLEASANT ST
MIRANDAS WAY & PLEASANT ST
401 PLEASANT STREET
436 PLEASANT STREET

Mr. Mark Chase

LOCATION

ELM ST SCHOOL (ESS)
PARK ST & SCHOOL ST
16 MARTIN ST

16 MARTIN STREET

13 MARTIN ST

7 MARTIN ST

28 ANDROSCOGGIN DR

Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 17
Poland CS

o 0 NS N AR W N -

—
=

STOP TIME

7:39 am
7:42 am
7:43 am
7:44 am
7:45 am
7:46 am
7:47 am
7:48 am
7:49 am
7:55 am

Bus #17

Ms. Sharon Potvin

LOCATION

DEPARTS BUS GARAGE

91 TRIPP LAKE RD

90 TRIPP LAKE RD

MAPLEVIEW CIR & TRIPP LAKE RD
MAPLEVIEW CIR & TRIPP LAKE RD
189 TRIPP LAKE RD

253 TRIPP LAKE ROAD

289 TRIPP LAKE RD

54 JORDAN SHORE DRIVE
BAKERSTOWN RD & JESSICA WAY



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Route 17
Poland CS

o 0 NS N AW N -

e
N = o

7:56 am
7:56 am
7:57 am
7:58 am
7:59 am
8:05 am
8:06 am
8:06 am
8:07 am
8:08 am
8:09 am
8:11 am
8:12 am
8:13 am
8:13 am
8:14 am
8:15 am
8:15 am
8:16 am
8:18 am
8:18 am
8:19 am
8:20 am
8:21 am
8:23 am
8:24 am
8:27 am
8:40 am

STOP TIME

3:15 pm
3:26 pm
3:26 pm
3:27 pm
3:28 pm
3:29 pm
3:31 pm
3:31 pm
3:36 pm
3:37 pm
3:37 pm
3:38 pm

Bus #17

780 BAKERSTOWN RD

808 BAKERSTOWN RD

816 BAKERSTOWN RD

908 BAKERSTOWN RD

937 BAKERSTOWN RD

JOHNSON HILL RD & LUCYS DR

463 JOHNSON HILL RD

454 JOHNSON HILL RD

HEATH RD & JOHNSON HILL RD
359 JOHNSON HILL RD

359 JOHNSON HILL ROAD

142 JOHNSON HILL RD

108 JOHNSON HILL RD

76 JOHNSON HILL ROAD

76 JOHNSON HILL RD

29 JOHNSON HILL RD

12 JOHNSON HILL ROAD

15 JOHNSON HILL RD

69 MEGQUIER HILL RD

553 WHITE OAK HILL RD

513 WHITE OAK HILL ROAD

509 WHITE OAK HILL RD

406 WHITE OAK HILL RD

MCCANN RD & WHITE OAK HILL RD
STROUT RD & WHITE OAK HILL RD
172 WHITE OAK HILL ROAD
POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Ms. Sharon Potvin

LOCATION

POLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL (PCS)
91 TRIPP LAKE RD

90 TRIP LAKE RD

MAPLEVIEW CIR & TRIPP LAKE RD
MAPLEVIEW CIR & TRIPP LAKE RD
189 TRIPP LAKE RD

289 TRIPP LAKE RD

54 JORDAN SHORE DRIVE
BAKERSTOWN RD & JESSICA WAY
780 BAKERSTOWN RD

808 BAKERSTOWN RD

816 BAKERSTOWN RD



13 3:39 pm 908 BAKERSTOWN RD

14 3:40 pm 937 BAKERSTOWN RD

15 3:45 pm JOHNSON HILL RD & LUCYS DR

16 3:47 pm 463 JOHNSON HILL RD

17 3:47 pm HEATH RD & JOHNSON HILL RD

18 3:48 pm 359 JOHNSON HILL RD

19 3:49 pm 359 JOHNSON HILL ROAD

20 3:51 pm 142 JOHNSON HILL RD

21 3:52 pm 108 JOHNSON HILL RD

22 3:53 pm 76 JOHNSON HILL ROAD

23 3:53 pm 76 JOHNSON HILL RD

24 3:54 pm 29 JOHNSON HILL RD

25 3:55 pm 12 JOHNSON HILL ROAD

26 3:55 pm 15 JOHNSON HILL RD

27 3:56 pm 69 MEGQUIER HILL RD

28 3:58 pm 553 WHITE OAK HILL RD

29 3:59 pm 513 WHITE OAK HILL ROAD

30 3:59 pm 509 WHITE OAK HILL RD

31 4:00 pm 406 WHITE OAK HILL RD

32 4:02 pm MCCANN RD & WHITE OAK HILL RD
33 4:03 pm STROUT RD & WHITE OAK HILL RD
34 4:04 pm JACKSON RD & WHITE OAK HILL RD
35 4:06 pm 172 WHITE OAK HILL ROAD

36 4:08 pm ARRIVES AT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 18 Bus #18 Mr. Mike Morissette
Minot CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:38 am 166 HOLBROOK ROAD
2 7:38 am 160 HOLBROOK ROAD
3 7:41 am 78 BAILEY RD
4 7:41 am 90 BAILEY ROAD
5 7:42 am 44 SIMION ROAD
6 7:43 am HERSEY HILL RD & HERSEY HILL SCHOOL RD & SIMEON RD
7 7:45 am 121 HERSEY HILL SCHOOL ROAD
8 7:45 am 36 SUNSET DRIVE
9 7:46 am 37 SUNSET DRIVE
10 7:47 am 34 HERSEY HILL SCHOOL ROAD
11 7:51 am 17 PLEASANT DRIVE
12 7:51 am 12 PLEASANT DRIVE
13 7:52 am 12 PLEASANT DRIVE
14 7:56 am 25 YORK ROAD

—
wn

7:57 am 48 YORK ROAD



16 7:58 am 30 YORK ROAD

17 7:58 am 248 MARSTON HILL ROAD
18 7:59 am 238 MARSTON HILL RD
19 8:01 am 105 HADFIELD ROAD
20 8:05 am 21 MARSTON HILL ROAD
21 8:10 am 228 SHAW HILL ROAD
22 8:12 am 46 SHAW HILL ROAD
23 8:13 am MINOT SCHOOL (MCS)

Route 18 Bus #18 Mr. Mike Morissette

Minot CS

STOP TIME LOCATION

1 3:15 pm MINOT SCHOOL (MCS)
2 3:20 pm 46 SHAW HILL ROAD
3 3:22 pm 228 SHAW HILL ROAD
4 3:25 pm 21 MARSTON HILL ROAD
5 3:29 pm 105 HADFIELD ROAD
6 3:30 pm 238 MARSTON HILL ROAD
7 3:31 pm 248 MARSTON HILL ROAD
8 3:32 pm 30 YORK ROAD
9 3:32 pm 48 YORK ROAD
10 3:33 pm 25 YORK ROAD
11 3:37 pm 12 PLEASANT DRIVE
12 3:37 pm 12 PLEASANT DRIVE
13 3:38 pm 17 PLEASANT DRIVE
14 3:41 pm 34 HERSEY HILL SCHOOL ROAD
15 3:42 pm HERSEY HILL SCHOOL RD & SUNSET DR
16 3:43 pm 121 HERSEY HILL SCHOOL ROAD
17 3:45 pm 90 BAILEY ROAD
18 3:46 pm 78 BAILEY RD
19 3:48 pm 160 HOLBROOK ROAD
20 3:49 pm 44 SIMION ROAD
21 3:50 pm HERSEY HILL RD & HERSEY HILL SCHOOL RD & SIMEON RD
22 4:02 pm ARRIVE MINOT BUS GARAGE

Bus Stops 2018-2019
NOTE: For the first two weeks, Please arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before pickup or drop off.
Stop times may be adjusted during these two weeks.

Route 22 Mr. Dave Snell
Minot CS
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:34 am 140 OXFORD ROAD
2 7:37 am 1380 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
3 7:38 am 823 W MINOT ROAD
4 7:39 am 712 WEST MINOT ROAD



5 7:40 am 706 WEST MINOT ROAD

6 7:43 am 465 WEST MINOT ROAD

7 7:43 am 435 WEST MINOT ROAD

8 7:47 am JOE TOWN RD & W MINOT RD

9 7:48 am 84 STAR DRIVE

10 7:51 am 404 MILLETT ROAD

11 7:52 am 379 MILLETT ROAD

12 7:54 am 196 WEST MINOT ROAD

13 7:54 am 135 WEST MINOT ROAD

14 7:56 am 43 GRANGE AVENUE

15 7:57 am 115 GRANGE AVENUE

16 7:57 am 115 GRANGE AVENUE

17 7:58 am 26 SUMMIT DRIVE

18 7:58 am 43 SUMMIT DRIVE

19 7:59 am 140 GRANGE AVE

20 8:00 am 181 GRANGE AVENUE

21 8:01 am 200 GRANGE AVENUE

22 8:03 am 116 GOODWIN ROAD

23 8:05 am 325 POTTLE HILL ROAD

24 8:07 am 135 POTTLE HILL ROAD

25 8:09 am 55 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

26 8:09 am 62 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

27 8:11 am 376 MINOT AVENUE

28 8:13 am LANE RD & MINOT AVE

29 8:13 am 7 BUTLER HILL ROAD

30 8:14 am 104 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD

31 8:15 am 189 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD

32 8:16 am 237 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD

33 8:17 am 291 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD

34 8:17 am 309 OLD WOODMAN HILL RD

35 8:19 am 436 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD

36 8:20 am LILLIANS WAY & WOODMAN HILL RD

37 8:20 am 12 LILLIANS WAY

38 8:22 am 259 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

39 8:23 am 283 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

40 8:24 am 406 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

41 8:24 am 399 WOODMAN HILL RD

42 8:25 am 419 WOODMAN HILL RD

43 8:27 am MINOT SCHOOL (MCS)

44 8:36 am ARRIVE MINOT BUS GARAGE
Route 22 Mr. Dave Snell
Minot CS

STOP TIME LOCATION
1 3:15 pm MINOT SCHOOL (MCS)

2 3:24 pm 406 WOODMAN HILL ROAD



3:25 pm
3:26 pm
3:27 pm
3:28 pm
3:29 pm
3:30 pm
3:31 pm
3:31 pm
3:32 pm
3:33 pm
3:34 pm
3:34 pm
3:36 pm
3:37 pm
3:38 pm
3:40 pm
3:41 pm
3:42 pm
3:45 pm
3:47 pm
3:47 pm
3:48 pm
3:49 pm
3:50 pm
3:51 pm
3:51 pm
3:52 pm
3:54 pm
3:55 pm
3:57 pm
3:58 pm
3:59 pm
4:00 pm
4:03 pm
4:04 pm
4:06 pm
4:09 pm
4:10 pm
4:13 pm

283 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

259 WOODMAN HILL ROAD
LILLIANS WAY & WOODMAN HILL RD
12 LILLIANS WAY

436 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD
309 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD
291 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD
237 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD
189 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD
104 OLD WOODMAN HILL ROAD
LANE RD & MINOT AVE
BUTLER HILL RD & MINOT AVE
376 MINOT AVENUE

62 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

55 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

135 POTTLE HILL ROAD

325 POTTLE HILL ROAD

371 POTTLE HILL ROAD

116 GOODWIN ROAD

200 GRANGE AVENUE

181 GRANGE AVENUE

140 GRANGE AVE

43 SUMMIT DRIVE

26 SUMMIT DRIVE

115 GRANGE AVENUE

115 GRANGE AVENUE

43 GRANGE AVENUE

135 WEST MINOT ROAD

196 WEST MINOT ROAD

84 STAR DRIVE

379 MILLETT ROAD

404 MILLETT ROAD

JOE TOWN RD & W MINOT RD
435 WEST MINOT ROAD

465 WEST MINOT ROAD

706 WEST MINOT ROAD

823 W MINOT ROAD

1380 WOODMAN HILL ROAD

140 OXFORD ROAD



